504119042 12/01/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4165712

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
PANERATECH, INC.			08/02/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	NISSHA	NISSHA PRINTING CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	3 MIBU H	3 MIBU HANAI-CHO NAKAGYO-KU KYOTO-SHI		
City:	куото	куото		
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	604-8551	604-8551		
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number		
Property Type Application Number: 144		1474422	_	
CORRESPONDENCE	Ε DATA			
	E DATA			
Fax Number: Correspondence wil	l be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so		
Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number,	l be sent to t if provided;			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	l be sent to ta if provided; 41	if that is unsuccessful, it will be s		
<i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	l be sent to t if provided; 41 P/	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 106596402		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	l be sent to ta if provided; 41 Pa e: G St	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 106596402 ATENTS@WTPLAW.COM REGORY M. STONE EVEN SAINT PAUL STREET	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	l be sent to ta if provided; 41 Pa e: G St	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 106596402 ATENTS@WTPLAW.COM REGORY M. STONE	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to t if provided; 41 P/ e: Gi Si B/	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 106596402 ATENTS@WTPLAW.COM REGORY M. STONE EVEN SAINT PAUL STREET	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to ta if provided; 41 P/ e: Gi Si B/ NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 106596402 ATENTS@WTPLAW.COM REGORY M. STONE EVEN SAINT PAUL STREET ALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-163	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	l be sent to ta if provided; 41 P/ e: Gi Si B/ NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 106596402 ATENTS@WTPLAW.COM REGORY M. STONE EVEN SAINT PAUL STREET ALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-163 086552.20401	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	l be sent to ta if provided; 41 P/ e: Gi Si B/ NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 106596402 ATENTS@WTPLAW.COM REGORY M. STONE EVEN SAINT PAUL STREET ALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-163 086552.20401 GREGORY M. STONE	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	l be sent to ta if provided; 41 P/ e: Gi Si B/ NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 106596402 ATENTS@WTPLAW.COM REGORY M. STONE EVEN SAINT PAUL STREET ALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202-163 086552.20401 GREGORY M. STONE /GMS/	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	l be sent to ta if provided; 41 P/ e: Gi Si B/ NUMBER: R:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be selected by the selected b	ent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	l be sent to ta if provided; 41 P/ e: Gi Si B/ NUMBER: R: d TransferExe	if that is unsuccessful, it will be selected to the selected t	ent via US Mail.	

FORM OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS PANERATECH INC., a Virginia corporation, having a principal place of business at 4125 Lafayette Center Drive, Suite 200 Chantilly, Virginia 20151 USA ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions set forth in the following:

> United States Non-Provisional Patent Application entitled "DESENSITIZED ANTENNA AND DESIGN METHOD THEREOF" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 2014 and assigned serial number 14/474,422 (the "Application").

WHEREAS NISSHA PRINTING CO., LTD. a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, having a principal place of business at 3 Mibu Hanai-cho Nakagyo-ku Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 604-8551, Japan ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, the Applications, and to any letters patent in regard to the Inventions listed above that may be granted therefor in all countries throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the purchase amount set forth in that certain Agreement for Technology Transfer, Technical Support and License between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated on or about August 2, 2016 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, transfers, assigns, and sets over to the ASSIGNEE, and to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Applications, for the entire world, including (without limitation) the United States and all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent, non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions to be obtained therefor, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Applications, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringement of the Inventions. The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent solely, in accordance with this Assignment, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as the ASSIGNEE of the entire rights, title and interest therein.

[Signature Page is Next Page]

PATENT REEL: 040485 FRAME: 0268

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the date written below.

PANERATECH, INC. By:

Printed Name: YAKUP BAYRAM

Title: (€0

Date: 12,01, 2016

On this 1 day of Decomber, 2016, before me, a Notary Public, appeared ____, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

State of <u>Virginia</u> County of <u>Loudoun</u>



PATENT REEL: 040485 FRAME: 0269

•

. 1 · • • •

YRATON A CALL OF OTHER STREET NOYARY PUBLIC PUBLIC REG. 47333120 MY COMMIBBION EXPIREB OU20/16 ETH O "SARSE

8

(IL IN

1.2.1.1.1.1.1.1 ć ĺ,

in Co

. . Children and

PATENT **REEL: 040485 FRAME: 0270**

RECORDED: 12/01/2016